& APC

* Asla Pacific Center for Theoretical Physics

TRAVEL INFORMATION - ARRIVAL

From INCHEON AIRPORT to YONG PYONG RESORT - Limousine Bus

1. Take a Limousine Bus for Pyongchang Alpensia at Incheon Airport (3.5 hours)

2. Take a Taxi to Yong Pyong Resort at Pyongchang Alpensia (10 mins)

+ TOTAL TRAVEL TIME: about 4 hours
+ TOTAL FARE: about KRW38,000
* WEBSITE(Incheon Airport Limousine): http://www.airport.kr/pa/en/a/3/1/1/index.jsp

1. Take a Limousine for Pyongchang Alpensia at Incheon Airport

(Line Info.: Incheon Airport = Gimpo Airport = Pyongchang Highway=>Pyongchang Alpensia=>Gangneung)

Departure time from Arrival time at < TRAVEL TIME: about 3.5 hours
Incheon Airport Pyongchang Alpensia . BUS FARE: KRW29 000
07:30 (First Bus) 11:00 * Online Booking:
09:30 13:00 https://txbuse.t-money.co.kr/
15:00 18:30 - Departure: Incheonairport
16:30(Last Bus) 20:00 - Destination: PyongchangAlpensia

v BUS STOP NUMBER: 1*' Floor 9C

1F - Arrival
6 |6=)
a ”
L / w
i X e g ac W "
28 O w8 18 ,2;31313
g B g 5a 68 TATE ga 8 gy SBI0A 1A 14
2 . A 2] 13
- [
ms 3 B B A o0 MO
A 6 7 8 9 - F
a8 B
B C D E
Passenger Terminal 1F
For Emergency 428,138 To Incheon B % For free shutde bus To Seoul
To Gyonggi 1C 4C 130 Smallvehides [l 1C intemnationsl Taxi 5C Taxi
To local 10720 Chartered bus 14C For crew shutte bus
14,9C.90,10C Bus smvon [l Bus staton B Tickes (inside) B Tickets (outside)

2. Take a Taxi to Yong Pyong Resort (about 10 mins, about KRW9,000)

[Useful Phrases to Take a Taxi]
1. (8" RE)E 7IFM| 8. | Could you take me to (Yong Pyong Resort)?
2. Q4= FM| 2. | Please give a receipt.

3. A E QolA HAIE =8| FAZASY7?] Could you call a taxi for me?




SapeEr Asla Pacific Center for Theoretical Physics

TRAVEL INFORMATION - ARRIVAL

From GIMPO AIRPORT to YONG PYONG RESORT- Limousine Bus

1. Take a Limousine Bus for Pyongchang Alpensia at Gimpo Airport (3 hours)

2. Take a Taxi to Yong Pyong Resort at Pyonchang Alpensia(10 mins)

* TOTAL TRAVEL TIME: about 3.5 hours
* TOTAL FARE: about KRW32,000
« WEBSITE(Gimpo Airport Limousine): https://goo.gl/OPv90w

1. Take a Limousine for Pyongchang Alpensia at Gimpo Airport

(Line Info.: Incheon Airport = Gimpo Airport = Pyongchang Highway=>Pyongchang Alpensia=>Gangneung)

Departure time from Arrival time at . TRAVEL TIME: about 3.5 hours
Gimpo Airport Pyongchang Alpensia
+ BUS FARE: KRW23,000
08:00 (First Bus) 11:00 - Online Booking:
10:00 13:00 https://www.bustago.or.kr/newweb/en/index.do
15:30 18:30 - Departure: Gimpo Airport
- Destination: Al i
17:00 (Last Bus) 20:00 estination: Alpensia

v/ BUS STOP NUMBER: 1* Floor 11-1

b & |

Domestic Terminal Arrival Almort Ralkoad .

Gate Gate Gate Gate Gate Gate Gate

Q0000 © 00D POV

E Aimort Shuttle Bus t
& ® & ¥
E Intracity Taxi

m Taxi
m Jumbo Taxi

Incheon Taxi

n Domestic Terminal Parking Lot

2. Take a Taxi to Yong Pyong Resort (about 10 mins, about KRW9,000)

[Useful Phrases to Take a Taxi]
1. (2 RE)R 7IFM 8. | Could you take me to (Yong Pyong Resort)?
2. 945 FM| 8. | Please give a receipt.

3. A E {5iA HHAIE B2 FAASYH7?| Could you call a taxi for me?




=5 APC

* Asla Pacific Center for Theoretical Physics

TRAVEL INFORMATION - ARRIVAL

From EASTERN SEOUL TERMINAL(DONGSEOUL BUS TERMINAL)
to Yong Pyong Resort - Express Bus

1. Take a Express Bus for Hoinggye at Eastern Seoul Terminal (2.5 hours)

2. Take a Taxi to Yong Pyong Resort at Hoinggye Bus Terminal (15 mins)

* TOTAL TRAVEL TIME: about 3 hours
* TOTAL FARE: about KRW22,900

1. Take a Express Bus for Hoinggye at Eastern Seoul (2.5 hours)

(Line Info: East Seoul > Jangpyeong = Jinbu = Hoinggye = Gangneung)

Departure time from Arrival time at Departure time from Arrival time at
Eastern Seoul Terminal Hoinggye Eastern Seoul Terminal Hoinggye

06:35 (First Bus) 09:05 16:15 18:45
07:15 09:45 16:50 19:20
07:50 10:20 17:25 19:55
08:30 11:00 18:00 20:30
09:15 11:45 18:35 21:05
09:50 12:20 19:10 21:40
10:25 12:55 19:45 22:15
11:05 13:35 20:20(Last Bus) 22:50
11:40 14:10
12:15 14:45 - TRAVEL TIME: about 2.5 hours
12:45 15:15 - BUS FARE: KRW12,900
13:20 15:50 * Online Booking:
13:55 16:25 https://txbuse.t-money.co.kr/
14:30 17:00 - Departure: EastSeoul
15:05 17:35 - Destination: Hoinggye
15:40 18:10

"Please note that the schedule is subject to change.



& APC

Asla Pacific Center for Theoretical Physics

TRAVEL INFORMATION - ARRIVAL

v Eastern Seoul Terminal (Dongseoul Bus Terminal, SA|2HAE{O|E):
Dong Seoul Bus Terminal is adjacent to Gangbyeon Station (Seoul Subway Line 2).

To get to the terminal from Gangbyeon Station, take exit no. 4.

e
\

=
Dongseoul
Terminal

2. Take a Taxi to Yong Pyong Resort (about 15 mins, about KRW10,000)

[Useful Phrases to Take a Taxi]
1. (BY2RE)R 7M. | Could you take me to (Yong Pyong Resort)?
2. Q4= FM| 8. | Please give a receipt.

3. A& 5lA| EHAE B2 FA|ZE&47H?] Could you call a taxi for me?



riig Asla Pacific Center for Theoretical Physics

TRAVEL INFORMATION - DEPARTURE

From YONG PYONG RESORT to INCHEON/GIMPO AIRPORT- Limousine Bus

1. Take a Taxi to Pyongchang Alpensia at Yong Pyong Resort (10 mins)

2. Take a Limousine Bus for Incheon/Gimpo Airport at Pyongchang Alpensia (3.5 hrs/3 hrs)

* TOTAL TRAVEL TIME: about 3~4 hours
+ TOTAL FARE: about KRW34,000~38,000
* WEBSITE(Pyongchang Alpensia):

http://www.alpensiaresort.co.kr/EnInfoReallnfoFindLoad.gdc

1. Take a Taxi to Pyongchang Alpensia (about 10 mins, about KRW9,000)

[Useful Phrases to Take a Taxi]

1. (@ dmA|or 2|22 HAYHEZNOR JFFM . | Could you take me to (Pyongchang Alpensia)?
2. @4+= FM 8. | Please give a receipt.
3. A E YSHAM HEAIE 2] FA|ZESY7?| Could you call a taxi for me?

2. Take a Limousine for Incheon/Gimpo Airport at Pyongchang Alpensia

(Line Info: Gangneung->Pyongchang Alpensia=>Pyongchang Highway->Gimpo Airport->Incheon Airport)

* TRAVEL TIME:

- Incheon Airport: about 3.5 hours

Departure time from Arrival time at Arrival time at

Pyongchang Alpensia Gimpo Airport Incheon Airport

- Gimpo Airport: about 3 hours

08:35 (First Bus) 11:35 12:05 * BUS FARE
- Incheon Airport: KRW29,000
14:35(Cast Bus) 17:35 18:05 - Gimpo Airport: KRW23,000

"Please note that the schedule is subject to change.



" hsla Pacific Center for Theoretical Physics

TRAVEL INFORMATION - DEPARTURE

From YONG PYONG RESORT
to EASTERN SEOUL TERMINAL(DONGSEOUL BUS TERMINAL) - Express Bus

1. Take a Taxi to Hoinggye Intercity Bus Terminal at Yong Pyong Resort (15 mins)

2. Take a Express Bus for Eastern Seoul Terminal at Hoinggye Intercity Bus Terminal (2.5 hours)

* TOTAL TRAVEL TIME: about 3 hours
* TOTAL FARE: about KRW24,500

1. Take a Taxi to Hoinggye Intercity Bus Terminal (about 15 mins, about KRW10,000)

[Useful Phrases to Take a Taxi]
1. (&A AUHAEDE)Z 7IF M| 8. | Could you take me to (Hoinggye Intercity Bus Terminal)?
2. 945 FM| Q. | Please give a receipt.

3. A E SlA HHAIE B2 FA|ZE&47H?] Could you call a taxi for me?

2. Take an Express Bus for Eastern Seoul Terminal at Hoinggye Intercity Bus

Terminal (2.5 hours) (Line Info: Gangneung = Hoinggye = Jinbu = Jangpyeong = East Seoul)

Departure time Arrival time at Departure time Arrival time at
from Hoinggye Eastern Seoul from Hoinggye Eastern Seoul
06:50 (First Bus) 09:20 15:05 17:35
07:20 09:50 15:40 18:10
07:50 10:20 16:15 18:45
08:20 10:50 16:50 19:20
08:50 11:20 17:25 19:55
09:20 11:50 18:00 20:30
09:50 12:20 18:35 21:05
10:25 12:55 19:10 21:40
11:00 13:30 19:45 22:15
11:35 14:05 20:20 (Last Bus) 22:50
12:10 14:40
12:45 15:15
1320 p— + TRAVEL TIME: about 2.5 hours
1355 16:25 + BUS FARE: KRW14,500
14:30 17:00

"Please note that the schedule is subject to change.



